Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 33% 37% 28% 26% 32% 33% 37% 34% 23% 25% 48%
Off on the wrong track 56% 57% 52% 59% 53% 58% 55% 58% 56% 67% 50% 44%
Not sure 12% 10% 11% 13% 21% 10% 12% 5% 10% 11% 26% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (790) (446) (554) (203) (202) (388) (207) (702) (119) (118) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 15% 25% 62% 9% 62% 31% 39% 30% 30% 28% 36% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 74% 61% 28% 84% 29% 55% 51% 62% 55% 63% 51% 59%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10% % 14% 9% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (351) (381) (268) (329) (255) (438) (247) (192) (185) (178) (400) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 25% 22% 9% 17% 30% 34% 27% 9% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 23% 21% 19% 26% 23% 16% 24% 15% 15% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 12% 25% 11% % 2% 8% 13% 17% 26%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 37% 40% 38% 38% 35% 45% 37% 54% 38% 26%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 2% 5% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,000) (790) (446) (554) (203)  (202)  (388)  (207)  (702)  (119) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 6% 15% 54% 1% 60% 21% 27% 21% 19% 24% 26% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 9% 24% 32% 6% 30% 23% 24% 18% 30% 16% 21% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 13% 4% 10% 5% 9% 11% 14% 13% 7% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 36% 8% 80% 4% 40% 32% 46% 34% 47% 35% 41%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 2% 2% 1% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (381) (268)  (329)  (255)  (438) (247) (192) (185) (178) (400)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 25% 21% 27% 23% 15% 29% 22% 24% * 14% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 62% 67% 55% 42% 65% 61% 69% 62% * 69% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 13% 12% 18% 35% 19% 10% 9% 14% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (324) (193) (214) (53) (77) (179) (98) (324) (19) (44) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 11% 15% 31% * 30% 28% 26% 11% 24% 22% 27% 18%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 63% 63% 60% * 64% 56% 62% 76% 53% 64% 60% 70%

continued on the next page ...
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May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% 26% 22% 9% * 6% 16% 11% 13% 23% 14% 13% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% x 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (407)  (42)  (138)  (227) (23) (228)  (173) (117) (69) (79) (65) (179)  (84)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 48% 51% 44% 37% 51% 45% 59% 51% 46% 40% 20%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 43% 36% 49% 52% 35% 47% 35% 41% 46% 48% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 10% 14% 7% 12% 15% 8% 6% 8% 8% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (441) (229) (302) (126) (111) (192) (102) (343) (85) (67) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 53% 43% 23% 54% * 47% 47% 48% 49% 63% 39% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 44% 48% 40% * 41% 46% 37% 39% 33% 50% 43%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 13% 29% 6% * 12% 7% 15% 13% 3% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (301) (195) (35) (303) (20) (231) (117) (120) (98) (102) (193) (138)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Fox News clip: Mark Levin https://t.co/8tXzxXrQl2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 19% 12% 6% 5% 21% 26% 17% 6% 13% 15%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13%
OK 31% 25% 30% 32% 38% 43% 28% 15% 30% 29% 38% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 24% 15% 17% 13% 16% 27% 12% 20%
Terrible 25% 27% 23% 26% 19% 24% 24% 31% 24% 28% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (785) (443) (549) (202) (200) (385) (205) (697) (117) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 11% 37% 1% 40% 12% 18% 18% 11% 13% 18% 15%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 4% 24% 11% 17% 8% 16% 11% 12% 10%
OK 31% 21% 39% 31% 15% 28% 34% 28% 31% 24% 34% 33% 31%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 5% 25% 5% 18% 16% 10% 25% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 5% 55% 3% 25% 21% 32% 24% 28% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (348)  (376) (268)  (326)  (253)  (435) (244) (192) (184) (175) (396)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Federalist article: Jim Jordan https://t.co/Y5S5YUHHSOGa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 16% 8% 7% 3% 16% 20% 13% 2% 15% 10%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12%
OK 38% 33% 36% 40% 45% 44% 35% 28% 37% 36% 43% 47%
Bad 17% 16% 11% 22% 21% 16% 15% 15% 15% 28% 13% 17%
Terrible 21% 23% 24% 19% 15% 24% 22% 25% 22% 20% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (783) (443) (547) (202) (200) (383) (205) (694) (118) (117) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 12% 1% 9% 28% 0% 32% 11% 12% 14% 6% 7% 17% 10%
Good 12% 5% 12% 22% 5% 23% 10% 15% 11% 12% 16% 12% 11%
OK 38% 32% 39% 42% 23% 39% 42% 40% 29% 42% 30% 37% 42%
Bad 17% 23% 22% 3% 25% 4% 16% 14% 16% 19% 20% 15% 14%
Terrible 21% 40% 19% 5% 47% 2% 22% 19% 31% 21% 27% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (378)  (266)  (324)  (255) (434) (243) (191) (184) (176) (398)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Federalist article: Obama meeting https://t.co/5YNQ2A6GMg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 17% 16% 10% 4% 7% 19% 21% 14% 8% 11% 12%
Good 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 7%
OK 33% 29% 31% 34% 38% 36% 31% 26% 33% 26% 39% 38%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 22% 18% 16% 13% 16% 21% 17% 27%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 24% 21% 26% 23% 28% 24% 35% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (784) (440) (551) (202) (201) (386) (202) (695) (117) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 3% 9% 30% 3% 35% 11% 16% 15% 10% 8% 17% 13%
Good 13% 6% 12% 21% 4% 23% 12% 17% 6% 11% 9% 13% 16%
OK 33% 24% 38% 36% 21% 34% 34% 32% 31% 36% 31% 34% 30%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 8% 23% 5% 18% 15% 16% 21% 19% 15% 15%
Terrible 24% 44% 22% 5% 49% 4% 25% 19% 32% 22% 32% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (347) (378) (266)  (326)  (253)  (433) (244) (192) (182) (177) (397)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Governor @GavinNewsom of California won’t let restaurants, beaches and stores open, but he installs a voting
booth system in a highly Democrat area (supposed to be mail in ballots only) because our great candidate, @MikeGarcia2020, is winning by a lot.

CA25 Rigged Election!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 22% 11% 8% 7% 24% 22% 18% 5% 14% 22%
Good 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 10% 18% 16% 10% 8% 15%
OK 20% 16% 17% 23% 19% 30% 20% 10% 20% 13% 26% 21%
Bad 21% 19% 16% 25% 33% 17% 17% 18% 17% 28% 32% 25%
Terrible 29% 32% 30% 29% 26% 31% 29% 32% 29% 44% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (787) (444) (551) (203) (201) (386) (205) (699) (117) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 36% 1% 44% 11% 22% 17% 12% 12% 20% 17%
Good 14% 4% 14% 25% 4% 26% 15% 15% 10% 19% 14% 12% 12%
OK 20% 9% 25% 26% 7% 19% 23% 21% 13% 13% 17% 22% 24%
Bad 21% 31% 21% 9% 27% 7% 21% 20% 16% 27% 20% 20% 17%
Terrible 29% 54% 27% 5% 61% 4% 30% 21% 44% 28% 37% 26% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (348) (381) (266) (327) (255) (434) (246) (192) (185) (176) (397) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Starting early next week, at my order, the USA will be purchasing, from our Farmers, Ranchers & Specialty
Crop Growers, 3 Billion Dollars worth of Dairy, Meat & Produce for Food Lines & Kitchens. 'FARMERS TO FAMILY FOOD BOX’ Great news for all!

@SecretarySonny @ZippyDuvall
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 26% 28% 11% 19% 35% 39% 32% 8% 18% 25%
Good 21% 19% 22% 19% 28% 20% 17% 20% 22% 14% 22% 18%
OK 29% 27% 31% 28% 42% 31% 27% 18% 26% 38% 42% 25%
Bad 11% 10% 7% 14% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9% 19% 5% 17%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 17% 12% 13% 11% 20% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (787) (445) (551) (203) (202) (388) (203) (699) (119) (117) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 22% 55% 8% 64% 26% 29% 25% 20% 30% 29% 27%
Good 21% 16% 25% 19% 16% 20% 21% 25% 16% 27% 18% 21% 17%
OK 29% 35% 29% 22% 35% 14% 28% 28% 32% 29% 22% 31% 32%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 2% 17% 2% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8%
Terrible 13% 23% 13% 1% 25% 0% 14% 9% 16% 13% 18% 9% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (349) (379) (268)  (326)  (255)  (437) (247) (191) (185) (178) (397)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Why is it that all of the political pundits & consultants that | beat so easily & badly, people that charged their
clients far more than their services were worth, have become so totally ‘'unhinged’ when it come to your favorite President, me. These people are

stone cold crazy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 10% 5% 7% 18% 19% 15% 3% 11% 18%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 15% 13% 13% 3% 8%
OK 23% 19% 24% 23% 26% 27% 26% 12% 23% 12% 39% 24%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 30% 18% 14% 15% 16% 30% 20% 22%
Terrible 33% 35% 30% 36% 30% 33% 33% 38% 33% 43% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (781) (442) (548) (202) (202) (383) (203) (694) (117) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 1% 10% 30% 0% 35% 11% 13% 14% 9% 12% 16% 12%
Good 11% 5% 8% 24% 3% 25% 10% 18% 8% 14% 9% 12% 10%
OK 23% 10% 27% 33% 6% 29% 26% 23% 20% 22% 18% 23% 29%
Bad 19% 24% 23% 6% 22% 7% 20% 19% 15% 22% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 8% 68% 3% 33% 26% 43% 32% 43% 29% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (348) (379) (263) (326) (250) (432) (245) (190) (185) (177) (392) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — ...And many more! https://t.co/KgORqck2vh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 14% 12% 10% 3% 4% 16% 19% 12% 3% 10% 14%
Good 12% 11% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 12% 13% 10% 4% 14%
OK 41% 37% 3% 44% 55% 43% 38% 27% 40% 35% 56% 32%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 17% 22% 18% 16% 15% 14% 30% 16% 26%
Terrible 20% 21% 20% 19% 12% 21% 18% 28% 21% 21% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (779) (442) (547) (203) (202) (381) (203) (694) (118) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 11% 1% 7% 27% 1% 32% 9% 11% 15% 10% 5% 14% 11%
Good 12% 3% 12% 21% 1% 22% 11% 17% % 12% 11% 12% 12%
OK 41% 32% 45% 45% 27% 40% 43% 37% 36% 39% 38% 42% 42%
Bad 17% 29% 17% 5% 29% 4% 17% 18% 15% 20% 22% 16% 13%
Terrible 20% 36% 18% 3% 42% 2% 20% 17% 26% 19% 24% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (346)  (376) (267)  (321)  (252)  (433) (244) (189) (183) (177) (396)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Trump ad https://t.co/66006PDuKf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 18% 17% 7% 8% 23% 31% 20% 8% 11% 17%
Good 14% 12% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 10% 17% 10% 11% 4%
OK 32% 27% 31% 32% 43% 34% 31% 18% 29% 34% 41% 37%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 15% 20% 14% 11% 11% 12% 21% 16% 20%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 23% 14% 25% 22% 30% 22% 27% 20% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (776) (438) (546) (203) (200) (380) (201) (692) (115) (118) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 12% 40% 2% 49% 16% 17% 18% 17% 12% 22% 15%
Good 14% 8% 14% 22% 7% 18% 16% 20% % 18% 16% 11% 15%
OK 32% 27% 37% 29% 23% 27% 32% 29% 35% 29% 29% 35% 30%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 23% 4% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 22% 39% 23% 3% 46% 3% 22% 20% 30% 21% 28% 18% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (345)  (373) (266)  (323)  (248) (432) (243) (189) (183) (172) (395)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

51. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — CA25 is a Rigged Election. Trying to steal it from @MikeGarcia2020. @GavinNewsom must act now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 10% 6% 6% 19% 19% 15% 5% 8% 14%
Good 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9% 8% 18%
OK 25% 21% 25% 25% 26% 34% 23% 16% 25% 14% 34% 28%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 28% 17% 15% 15% 17% 28% 19% 14%
Terrible 33% 35% 31% 34% 31% 31% 32% 38% 31% 44% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (788) (446) (551) (203) (201) (387) (206) (699) (119) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 1% 10% 30% 0% 36% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 16% 11%
Good 12% 3% 12% 21% 2% 24% 12% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 15%
OK 25% 10% 27% 37% 8% 31% 27% 27% 16% 27% 20% 25% 25%
Bad 18% 28% 19% 6% 23% 5% 19% 18% 12% 18% 19% 20% 15%
Terrible 33% 57% 32% 7% 67% 4% 31% 28% 44% 31% 44% 27% 34%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (351) (380) (266) (329) (253) (437) (245) (192) (184) (178) (399) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 9 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — TRANSITION TO GREATNESS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 14% 9% 10% 22% 20% 19% 4% 13% 16%
Good 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 14% 15% 22% 18% 14% 8% 18%
OK 30% 28% 30% 30% 36% 37% 29% 19% 28% 33% 40% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 17% 24% 18% 14% 11% 15% 21% 21% 20%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 21% 16% 21% 19% 28% 21% 27% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (777) (440) (545) (202) (201) (377) (205) (692) (118) (115) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 37% 2% 38% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13%
Good 16% 8% 16% 26% 7% 31% 16% 19% 13% 23% 12% 17% 14%
OK 30% 28% 32% 30% 22% 27% 31% 30% 31% 22% 23% 34% 36%
Bad 16% 24% 19% 4% 24% 2% 17% 16% 14% 20% 24% 13% 14%
Terrible 21% 38% 20% 3% 46% 1% 20% 18% 28% 20% 25% 18% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (346)  (375) (264)  (323)  (249)  (433) (242) (190) (181) (176) (393)  (235)
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5K. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — Mike has my complete & total endorsement. We need him badly in Washington. A great fighter pilot & hero, & a
brilliant Annapolis grad, Mike will never let you down. Mail in ballots, & check that they are counted!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 9% 9% 22% 26% 20% 6% 11% 19%
Good 16% 17% 17% 14% 10% 17% 15% 22% 17% 13% 9% 15%
OK 37% 32% 35% 40% 50% 42% 35% 23% 35% 42% 49% 30%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 14% 12% 10% 12% 15% 15% 24%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19% 16% 25% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (786) (442) (552) (202) (200) (387) (205) (698) (118) (117) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 13% 37% 2% 44% 14% 19% 17% 17% 12% 20% 15%
Good 16% 9% 15% 25% 7% 29% 17% 18% 13% 15% 20% 14% 15%
OK 37% 37% 41% 32% 33% 24% 38% 36% 36% 33% 35% 39% 40%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 4% 23% 2% 13% 14% 12% 17% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 17% 31% 16% 2% 35% 1% 18% 13% 21% 18% 22% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (379) (267)  (327)  (254) (435) (245) (191) (182) (177) (398)  (237)
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5L. Trump Tweets May 9, 2020 — So in California, the Democrats, who fought like crazy to get all mail in only ballots, and succeeded, have just
opened a voting booth in the most Democrat area in the State. They are trying to steal another election. It’s all rigged out there. These votes

must not count. SCAM!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 11% 7% 6% 20% 20% 15% 6% 14% 11%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 18%
OK 24% 20% 25% 23% 26% 32% 23% 14% 25% 13% 27% 29%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 22% 13% 12% 10% 12% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 33% 35% 34% 44% 35% 49% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (790) (446) (554) (203) (202) (388) (207) (702) (119) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 31% 1% 36% 11% 17% 15% 12% 7% 17% 15%
Good 12% 2% 15% 19% 3% 22% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11%
OK 24% 11% 25% 37% 7% 30% 25% 25% 16% 26% 18% 25% 25%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 6% 15% 7% 16% 13% 11% 18% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 36% 62% 36% 6% 74% 5% 37% 29% 46% 31% 48% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 98%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (351) (381) (268) (329) (255) (438) (247) (192) (185) (178) (400) (237)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 33% 35% 25% 16% 28% 33% 38% 33% 18% 22% 24%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 49% 5% 61% 49% 51% 54% 50% 73% 55% 52%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 18% 22% 23% 16% 8% 17% 9% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (788) (445) (553) (202) (202) (387) (207) (702) (119) (117) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 25% 59% 4% 66% 29% 32% 27% 30% 27% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 49% 23% 92% 15% 54% 48% 67% 55% 53% 50% 59%
Not sure 17% 5% 26% 18% 4% 19% 17% 20% 6% 15% 20% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (351) (379) (268) (329) (254) (437) (247) (191) (185) (177) (400) (236)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 40% 40% 29% 28% 33% 37% 40% 39% 15% 26% 34%
No 50% 49% 45% 56% 47% 53% 49% 54% 47% 68% 52% 45%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 26% 14% 15% 7% 13% 18% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (788) (443) (552) (202) (201) (386) (206) (698) (118) (118) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 16% 28% 65% 12% 73% 32% 40% 35% 34% 33% 38% 30%
No 50% 76% 52% 20% 83% 14% 52% 45% 55% 49% 51% 48% 56%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 15% 5% 13% 16% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (349) (378) (268) (327) (255) (435) (246) (192) (184) (177) (398) (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 9 - 11, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.516, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.833.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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